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(b) The post fell vacant on 2nd November, 1971, and the jeniormoft District Judge was appointed as Act-
„ug Judicial Commissioner with effect fi om that date. His appointment as regular Judicial Commissioner was notified on 26th October, 1872

.c) One, but m view of inadequate work load it has been decided not to fill the post

Withdrawal of National Committee and Former Director of I.O.C. from the Pro eedings of Takru Commission

203*7 SIIRI MUHAMMED
SHERIFF

SHRI B K PASOIOVV-
DHURY

Will the Minister of PETROLEUM
AND CHEMICALS be pleased to state

. j ) v hether the National Commit tee foi assisting the Pipeline Enquiry and fm mer Director of IO C with-
d rrn ti om fu ither proceedings of the Tukiu Commission on the 31st Octo ber 19^2, ana

(b* i" so the reasons therefor and the reaction of Government thereto’

THE DEPUTY MINISTER IN THE
MINISTRY OF PETROLEUM AND
CHEMICALS (SHRI DALBIB
SINGH) <a) Yes, Sn

'b ) Copies of the following are laid „r. the Table of the Houses I Placed in Library See No LT-3836/72]

fi) T/ie application dated 31t»t Octo ber. 1972, of the National Committee for Assisting Pipelines inquiry and 6 h n Arun Roy Choudhury, a former Directoj of IOC stating the circums tances in which they would not parti cipate m the Commission’s proceed*
wgs any further

<il> The Commission,ls orders dated
S0-:0-1972 and 31-10-1972.

'ii*) The Commission’s order sheets oi the above dates

As the m atter is sub-judice before Commission of Enquiry, Government has no comments to officer
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Survey for Railway line from Agartala to Tripura

209& SHRI DASARATHA DEB.
Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether suivcy woik for Rail way lme from Agartala to Subroom
»r. T npu ia has been completed, and

(b) il* so, the findings of thp survey7

THE MINISTER OP RAILWAYS
(SIIRI T A PAI) U) No.

tb) Does not anse

Amount spent on Damboroo Ylydel Project in Tripura

2100 SHRI DASARATHA DEB
Will the Mmistei ot IRRIGATION
AND POWER be pleased to refer to the reply given to U npaired Question No 344 on the 14th November, 1Q72 legardm g the delay m the completion of Damboioo Hydel Project in T nputa and state the total amount spent so far on this Project’

THE DEPUTY MINISTER IN THE
MINISTRY OF IRRIGATION AND
POWER (SHRI B N. KUREEL) The amount spent on the project Dam boroo Hydel (Gumti) m Tripura to the end of August, 1972 is Rs. 443 ‘J5
lakhs.
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Conference of Chief Justices of Asian countries a t Seoul, South. Korea

2102. SHRI SUKHDEO PRASAD
VERMA: Wii the Minister of LAW
AND JUSTICE? be pleased to state:

(a) whether a Conference of Chief Justices from 14 Asian countries w as held recently at Seoul, South Korea;

(b) if so, the m ain subjects tiiseuss-
ed; and

